H
1 2 5 10 20 50 100 200 300
Maximum Flow
Maximum
Operating
PressureValve Type Catalogue No.
Pub. EC-1301
EHDG-

PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Specifications / Model Number Designation
Model No. EFG
EFCG
10
30-02-
Description
Proportional Electro-
Hydraulic Flow Control
Valve
EF:
EFC
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-02 -10 -31
Sub-plate
Mounting
G:
02
03
06
10
Valve
Size
Max. Metred Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Design
Number
Max. Operating Pres.
EFG
EFCG
 60
125-03- EFG
EFCG-06-250 EFG
EFCG-10-500
MPa (PSI)
Metred Flow
Adjustment Range
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Min. Differential Pres.
MPa (PSI)
Free Flow
(EFCG Models Only.)
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Rated Current
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
kg (lbs.)
Approx. Mass
20.6 (3000)
10 : 0.3-10
(.08-2.6)
30 : 0.3-30
(.08-7.9)
0.6 (90)
40 (10.6)
600 mA
43.5
Less than 5%
Less than 1%
Ω
8.2 (18.1)
20.6 (3000)
60 : 2-60
(.53-15.9)
125 : 2-125
(.53-33)
1.0 (145)
130 (34.3)

EFCG-∗
Specifications
Model Number Designation
No.4
E Series
40     Series Flow Control (and Check) Valves
EFG/EFCG-02/03/06/10 (1/4, 3/8, 3/4, 1-1/4)
Sub-plate Mounting
Ω
Min. pressure difference required between inlet and outlet ports to maintain function as
pressure compensator.
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
Note: If you are going to use the model with pressure compensator stroke adjustment screw, consult
your Yuken representative in advance.
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
H
2.3 (5.1)
3.1 (6.8)
5.7 (12.6)
5.6 (12.3)
12.5 (27.6)
16 (35.3)
Valve Model
Numbers
EF∗G-02
EF∗G-03
EF∗G-06
EF∗G-10
Socket Head Cap Screw
Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
Qty.
M8 × 75 Lg.
M10 × 100 Lg.
M16 × 130 Lg.
M20 × 160 Lg.
5/16-18 UNC × 3 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC × 4 Lg.
5/8-11 UNC × 5 Lg.
3/4-10 UNC × 6-1/2 Lg.
4
4
4
4
Valve
Model
Numbers
-03EFG
EFCG
-06
-10
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers Thread Size
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers

External Pilot
Specifications
Model Number Designation
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
No.14
E Series
10     Series Flow Control (and Check) Valves
EFG/EFCG-03/06 (3/8, 3/4)
Sub-plate Mounting
Ω
Min pressure difference required between inlet and outlet ports to maintain function as
 pressure compensator.
The minimum required value for the external pilot type.
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
5.7 (12.6)
5.6 (12.3)
12.5 (27.6)
16 (35.3)
Valve Model
Numbers
EF∗G-03
EF∗G-06
Socket Head Cap Screw
Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
Qty.
M10 × 80 Lg.
M16 × 130 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC × 3-1/4 Lg.
5/8-11 UNC × 5 Lg.
4
4
Valve
Model
Numbers
-03EFG
EFCG
-06
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers Thread Size
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Approx. Mass
kg (lbs.)
EFGM-03Y-30
EFGM-03Z-30
EFGM-06X-30
EFGM-06Y-30
Rc 3/4
Rc 1
Rc 1
Rc 1-1/4
3/4 BSP.F
1 BSP.F
1 BSP.F
1-1/4 BSP.F
3/4 NPT
1 NPT
1 NPT
1-1/4 NPT
EFG